

**Central City, Kentucky**  
**Railroad Sewer Rehabilitation Project - 2nd Street to 9th Street Area**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Bids Received: January 8, 2018 @ 2:30 p.m.

No.	PART A: BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY		MG Underground LLC Brazil, IN		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Portland Utilities Construction Portland, TN	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	10" Gravity Sewer via HDPE Pipe Bursting	1,211 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 81,137.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 93,731.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,935.00
02	8" Gravity Sewer via HDPE Pipe Bursting	1,649 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,205.00 *	\$ 63.00	\$ 103,887.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 100,753.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 107,185.00
03	10" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer, open trench	45 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
04	Replace Existing Manhole, up to 6' deep	3 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,813.00	\$ 11,439.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
05	Replace Existing Manhole, 6' to 8' deep	6 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 26,148.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
06	Replace Existing Manhole, 8' to 10' deep	3 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,447.00	\$ 16,341.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
07	Reconnect Sanitary Service Line (4")	3 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 5,883.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
08	Connect to Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
09	Final Cleanup of Open-Cut Pipeline Trenches	45 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 198.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid</b>				\$ 190,590.00 *		\$ 256,149.00		\$ 258,527.30		\$ 292,570.00

\*Denotes Error in Calculation

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4	Sewer Line Marker, where ordered by Engineer	1 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**Central City Water & Sewer Board**  
214 N. First Street  
Central City, Kentucky 42330  
(270) 754-3066

Other Bids:  
John T. Hall Construction; Sparta, TN \$ 307,244.00  
Horseshoe Construction; Laport, TX \$ 346,855.00